



To all parties concerned:

FIELDS CORPORATION President & COO: Takashi Oya

(TSE 1st: 2767)

Inquiries: Hideaki Hatanaka

Corporate Officer; General Manager, Corporate Communications Office

Tel.: +81-3-5784-2111



Launch of New Pachinko Machine "CR Sakigake Otokojuku"



FIELDS CORPORATION (Head office: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo; President & COO: Takashi Oya) announces the nationwide release of the new pachinko machine from Daiichi Shokai Co., Ltd., "CR Sakigake Otokojuku."

■ Sakigake Otokojuku

"Sakigake Otokojuku" is a popular comic series that was serialized in *Weekly Young Jump Magazine* (Shueisha Publishing Inc.) between 1985 and 1991. It has since evolved into various other media, including TV animation, movies, games and pachinko/pachislot machines, as well as a current online comic spinoff, and continues to gain many new fans.



©宮下あきら/集英社・東映アニメーション ©Scry Music ArtistsInc. ©イノキ・ゲノム・フェデレーション ©亀田プロモーション 画像の無断使用を禁止いたします。

Unauthorized reproduction or usage is strictly prohibited.

■ First Pachinko Machine from Fields and Daiichi

"CR Sakigake Otokojuku" is the first pachinko machine to result from the tie-up with Daiichi Group announced in May 2014.

The machine incorporates elements of the "Sakigake Otokojuku" comic, bringing to life the opening volume of "Kyoura Daiyon Kyousatsu" in addition to "Dai Ishin Pahren Seiha" to realize a game that seamlessly links from the original story through the ordinary mode of pachinko to the big win mode. Furthermore, the accessories installed in the new "Dual Circle" chassis further enliven the gameplay, allowing players to really feel caught up in the world of "Sakigake Otokojuku."

This machine is not only for pachinko enthusiasts, but also a wide range of comic and anime fans. The "Sakigake Otokojuku" machine is scheduled for delivery in August 2015 to pachinko halls throughout Japan.